

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 2571 OF 2008

M/S GUNDECHA BUILDERS ...Petitioner.

V/S

AJIT DANMAL JAIN AND ORS. ...Respondent.

Ms. U M Jhaveri for Plaintiff

Ms. Sonal Awasthi i/b M/s. Vinod Mistry & Co. for Defendant Nos. 1 to 6; Mr. Surel Shah i/b S. S. Gawde for Defendant Nos. 8, 9, 10; Ms. Madhu Hiraskar i/b Chintnis Vaithy & Co. for Defendant No. 11.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J**

**DATE : 18th July, 2016**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 25 July 2016.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**