

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2571 OF 2008

M/s Gundecha Builders

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Ajit Danmal Jain and Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Ameen Halbakker i/b U. M. Jhaveri for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Ronish Mehta i/b Vinod Mistry & Co. for the Defendants No. 1 to 6.

Mr. Vir Patel i/b Chitnis Vaithy & Co. for the Defendant No.11.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 5th JANUARY, 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Halbakker, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and seeks some time to take instructions in the matter, submitting that although issues were framed in the matter, however, he is not sure whether affidavit of evidence has been filed.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants submits that they have already returned the papers and are in the process of filing discharge application.
3. Considering that the Suit is of the year 2009, let instructions be taken by the next date.
4. List on 11th February, 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2026.01.06
10:14:17 +0530