

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2571 OF 2008

M/s Gundecha Builders

... Plaintiff

Versus

Ajit Danmal Jain and others

... Defendants

.....  
Mr. Gauraj Shah instructed by Ashni Desai, Advocate for the Plaintiff.  
Mr. Manee Vishwakarma instructed by Vinod Mistry & Co., Advocate for the Defendants No.1 to 6.  
Mr. Vir Patel instructed by Chitnis Vaithy & Co., Advocate for the Defendant No.11.

.....  
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 11 FEBRUARY 2026

**PC.** :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Shah, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that the affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief of the Plaintiff's witness and compilation of documents were ready in August 2016 and copies of the same are being furnished to the learned Advocate appearing for the Defendants No.1 to 6.

2. Mr. Vishwakarma, learned Counsel, appearing for the Defendants No.1 to 6 submits that his firm is in the process of taking a discharge.

3. Accordingly, issue notice to the Defendants No.1 to 6, returnable on the next date.
4. Let the statements of admission and denial with respect to the affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief and compilation of documents of the Plaintiff be filed and served by the next date.
5. List on **25<sup>th</sup> March 2026** for marking of the Plaintiff's documents.
6. Let the Plaintiff's witness remain present in Court on the next date.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**