

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2571 OF 2008

M/S. GUNDECHA BUILDERS )...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

AJIT DANMAL JAIN AND OTHERS )...DEFENDANTS

Mr.Harjot Singh i/b Ms. Ashni Desai, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.V.A.Joshi a/w. Mr.Vir Patel i/b Chitnis Vaithy & Co., Advocate for the  
Defendant No. 11.

Mr.Mutahhar Khan i/by Mr.R.Chhopra and Mr.S.Gawade, Advocate for  
the Defendants no.8 to 10.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL 2026

**P.C.** :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Harjot Singh, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that the Additional Affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief of the Plaintiff's witness is ready and that this Court direct the Registry to accept the same.

2. Let the Additional Affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief of the Plaintiff's witness be served on the Defendants during the course of the day. Let Statement of admission and denial be filed and served within a period of four weeks, after discovery and inspection.

3. List for marking of Plaintiff's documents on **1<sup>st</sup> July 2026**.
4. Let the Plaintiff's witness remain present in Court on the next date.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

ARTI  
VILAS  
KHATATE

Digitally signed  
by ARTI VILAS  
KHATATE  
Date:  
2026.04.23  
15:21:43 +0530